

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3374/2008

RANCHI UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SNEH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved  
respondents.

Additional notice be forwarded through the concerned Civil  
Court considering the address of the respondent; details of which are  
to be furnished by the learned Advocate for the petitioner to the  
Registry within two weeks.

List the matter on 8.7.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar